

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 0522/25 INFORMAL LETTING

PROJECT NO. 212-471, 034-471 & 090E-451
PCN NO. I7vp, i7vq & i7vr

COUNTY: Butte & Lawrence
Ditch Cleanout at various locations

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Bobcat Gulch Belle Fourche SD		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
090E-451, PCN I7VP									
001	Mobilization	LS	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
002	Clearing	LS	1.00		0.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,650.00	2,650.00
003	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	25.00		0.00	2.00	50.00	2.00	50.00
004	Muck Excavation	CuYd	238.00		0.00	27.00	6,426.00	26.00	6,188.00
005	Reprofiling Ditch	Sta	4.30		0.00	645.00	2,773.50	675.00	2,902.50
006	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	1.00		0.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
007	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	36.03	3,603.00	36.03	3,603.00
008	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	178.00		0.00	5.50	979.00	5.00	890.00
009	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	320.00		0.00	5.50	1,760.00	5.00	1,600.00
010	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00		0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
011	Type 3 Barricade	Each	3.00		0.00	150.00	450.00	250.00	750.00
012	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	900.00	900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
013	Contractor Furnished Speed Monitoring Radar Trailer	Each	1.00		0.00	2,575.00	2,575.00	550.00	550.00
014	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00		0.00	23.00	299.00	50.00	650.00
015	Fertilizing	Lb	750.00		0.00	1.45	1,087.50	1.50	1,125.00
016	Mulching	Ton	1.00		0.00	260.00	260.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
017	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	165.00		0.00	3.60	594.00	10.00	1,650.00
018	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	11.00		0.00	12.00	132.00	25.00	275.00
019	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	25.00		0.00	1.75	43.75	10.00	250.00
034 -471, PCN I7VQ									
020	Mobilization	LS	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
021	Clearing	LS	1.00		0.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
022	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	22.00		0.00	2.00	44.00	2.00	44.00
023	Muck Excavation	CuYd	389.00		0.00	27.00	10,503.00	50.00	19,450.00
024	Reprofiling Ditch	Sta	4.50		0.00	645.00	2,902.50	675.00	3,037.50
025	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
026	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	5.00		0.00	2,250.00	11,250.00	3,500.00	17,500.00
027	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	36.03	3,603.00	36.03	3,603.00
028	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	194.00		0.00	5.50	1,067.00	5.00	970.00
029	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00		0.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
030	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00		0.00	23.00	299.00	50.00	650.00
031	Fertilizing	Lb	750.00		0.00	1.45	1,087.50	1.50	1,125.00
032	Mulching	Ton	1.00		0.00	260.00	260.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
033	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	90.00		0.00	3.60	324.00	10.00	900.00
034	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	6.00		0.00	12.00	72.00	25.00	150.00
035	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	22.00		0.00	1.75	38.50	10.00	220.00

	212-471, PCN i7VR								
036	Mobilization	LS	1.00		0.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
037	Clearing	LS	1.00		0.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
038	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	943.00		0.00	24.00	22,632.00	20.00	18,860.00
039	Muck Excavation	CuYd	1207.00		0.00	29.00	35,003.00	12.00	14,484.00
040	Reprofiling Ditch	Sta	3.30		0.00	645.00	2,128.50	675.00	2,227.50
041	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	1.00		0.00	10,200.00	10,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
042	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.00		0.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
043	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	15.40		0.00	72.00	1,108.80	70.00	1,078.00
044	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	36.03	3,603.00	36.03	3,603.00
045	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	365.50		0.00	5.50	2,010.25	5.00	1,827.50
046	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00		0.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
047	Type 3 Barricade	Each	7.00		0.00	150.00	1,050.00	250.00	1,750.00
048	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	39.00		0.00	23.00	897.00	50.00	1,950.00
049	Fertilizing	Lb	2250.00		0.00	1.45	3,262.50	1.50	3,375.00
050	Mulching	Ton	3.00		0.00	260.00	780.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
051	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	440.00		0.00	5.10	2,244.00	10.00	4,400.00
TOTAL					0.00		185,802.30		198,588.00

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 0522/25 INFORMAL LETTING

PROJECT NO. 212-471, 034-471 & 090E-451
PCN NO. I7vp, i7vq & i7vr

COUNTY: Butte & Ditch Cleanout at various locations
Lawrence

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Mainline Construction Rapid City SD					
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
090E-451, PCN I7VP									
001	Mobilization	LS	1.00	16,080.28	16,080.28		0.00		0.00
002	Clearing	LS	1.00	10,442.64	10,442.64		0.00		0.00
003	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	25.00	16.08	402.00		0.00		0.00
004	Muck Excavation	CuYd	238.00	70.28	16,726.64		0.00		0.00
005	Reprofiling Ditch	Sta	4.30	3,753.00	16,137.90		0.00		0.00
006	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	1.00	17,427.85	17,427.85		0.00		0.00
007	Flagging	Hour	100.00	36.03	3,603.00		0.00		0.00
008	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	178.00	8.04	1,431.12		0.00		0.00
009	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	320.00	8.04	2,572.80		0.00		0.00
010	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	6,163.54	6,163.54		0.00		0.00
011	Type 3 Barricade	Each	3.00	160.78	482.34		0.00		0.00
012	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	803.94	803.94		0.00		0.00
013	Contractor Furnished Speed Monitoring Radar Trailer	Each	1.00	803.94	803.94		0.00		0.00
014	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00	96.47	1,254.11		0.00		0.00
015	Fertilizing	Lb	750.00	2.01	1,507.50		0.00		0.00
016	Mulching	Ton	1.00	1,527.49	1,527.49		0.00		0.00
017	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	165.00	12.06	1,989.90		0.00		0.00
018	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	11.00	187.69	2,064.59		0.00		0.00
019	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	25.00	16.08	402.00		0.00		0.00
034 -471, PCN I7VQ									
020	Mobilization	LS	1.00	33,258.23	33,258.23		0.00		0.00
021	Clearing	LS	1.00	8,914.69	8,914.69		0.00		0.00
022	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	22.00	16.08	353.76		0.00		0.00
023	Muck Excavation	CuYd	389.00	52.91	20,581.99		0.00		0.00
024	Reprofiling Ditch	Sta	4.50	6,867.00	30,901.50		0.00		0.00
025	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	1.00	13,656.79	13,656.79		0.00		0.00
026	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	5.00	2,893.87	14,469.35		0.00		0.00
027	Flagging	Hour	100.00	36.03	3,603.00		0.00		0.00
028	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	194.00	8.04	1,559.76		0.00		0.00
029	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	6,163.54	6,163.54		0.00		0.00
030	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00	96.47	1,254.11		0.00		0.00
031	Fertilizing	Lb	750.00	2.01	1,507.50		0.00		0.00
032	Mulching	Ton	1.00	1,527.44	1,527.44		0.00		0.00
033	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	90.00	12.06	1,085.40		0.00		0.00
034	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	6.00	313.91	1,883.46		0.00		0.00
035	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	22.00	16.08	353.76		0.00		0.00

	212-471, PCN i7VR								
036	Mobilization	LS	1.00	33,660.20	33,660.20		0.00		0.00
037	Clearing	LS	1.00	13,492.17	13,492.17		0.00		0.00
038	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	943.00	76.60	72,233.80		0.00		0.00
039	Muck Excavation	CuYd	1207.00	54.40	65,660.80		0.00		0.00
040	Reprofiling Ditch	Sta	3.30	7,275.00	24,007.50		0.00		0.00
041	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	1.00	10,475.52	10,475.52		0.00		0.00
042	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.00	11,620.66	11,620.66		0.00		0.00
043	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	15.40	158.30	2,437.82		0.00		0.00
044	Flagging	Hour	100.00	36.03	3,603.00		0.00		0.00
045	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	365.50	8.04	2,938.62		0.00		0.00
046	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	6,163.54	6,163.54		0.00		0.00
047	Type 3 Barricade	Each	7.00	160.78	1,125.46		0.00		0.00
048	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	39.00	64.32	2,508.48		0.00		0.00
049	Fertilizing	Lb	2250.00	2.01	4,522.50		0.00		0.00
050	Mulching	Ton	3.00	1,527.49	4,582.47		0.00		0.00
051	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	440.00	10.45	4,598.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					506,528.40		0.00		0.00